FOR THE CLARK COUNTY PARK DISTRICT FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING 

APRIL 1, 2025, AND ENDING MARCH 31, 2026 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE CLARK COUNTY PARK 

DISTRICT, CLARK, STATE OF ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS: 

SECTION 1. That the sum of one hundred seventy thousand six hundred and thirteen dollars ($170,613.00) 

being the total of that part of the appropriations heretofore legally made which are to be raised by taxation 

for the current fiscal year beginning the 1st day of April, 2025 and ending the 31st day of March, 2026, by 

Clark County Park District for all corporate purposes of said Park District and for purposes of providing

[...]

Total Tax Levy for Audit Fund Purposes:      4,120.00 

Total Tax Levy for Illinois Municipal  

Retirement Fund Purposes:        8,147.00 

Total Tax Levy for Paving and Lighting Fund 

Purposes:           7,211.00 

SECTION 2. That the total amount of one hundred seventy thousand six hundred and thirteen dollars 

($170,613.00) ascertained as aforesaid, be and the same is hereby levied and assessed on all property subject 

to taxation within the Clark County Park District according to the value of said property as the same is 

assessed and equalized for the State and County purposes for the current year.